TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name to R & D Coatings, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006832 Frame 0251. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the new name of the receiving party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&D Coatings, Inc.		01/06/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R & D Coatings, LLC	
Street Address:	1320 Island Avenue	
City:	McKees Rocks	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3695538	R & D COATINGS INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033553884

Email: kseavy@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Seavy

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor 6

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kathleen SeavySIGNATURE:/s/Kathleen SeavyDATE SIGNED:02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=R & D Coatings Trademark#page1.tif source=R & D Coatings Trademark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0539

CH \$40.00 3695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556235

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&D Coatings, Inc.		01/06/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R&D Coatings, LLC	
Street Address:	1320 Island Avenue	
City:	McKees Rocks	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3695538	R & D COATINGS INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28275.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dukes
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILED DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=FILED DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/10/2020 REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0540